| FORM PTO-1595 NRD /0.13.98 RE 10-23 OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94).                        | 770.36641X00  |
|---|---|
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 10085  | attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| John L. Sibert and<br>Mehmet Gokturk  | Name: The George Washington University Internal Address: jc614 U.S. PTO                                     |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖏 No                           | 09/170039   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | 10/13/98  |
|   | Street Address: 2121 I Street, N.W. Suite 601   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na   |   |
| Other   | City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20052   |
| Execution Date: October 11, 1998  | — Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli                                 | ication, the execution date of the application is: Oct. 11, 1998  |
|   |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   |   |
| Additional numb   | persattached? ☐ Yes Ø No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00   |
| Internal Address:   | _ ⊠ Enclosed  |
|   | Additional fees:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth S<br>Suite 1800                                    | 8. Deposit account number:  01-2135   |
| City: Arlington State: Va. ZIP: 22209   | 9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NO   | OT USE THIS SPACE   |
| the original document.  Larry N. Anagnos  Name of Person Signing                          | of ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Oct. 13, 1998  Signature Date  Date |

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (For United States and All Foreign Countries)

| valuable consideration naid by The George Washington University,   |
|--|
| Valuable Collision and of  |
| a Congressionally Chartered Corporation  |
| to (1) John L. Sibert and (2) Mehmet Gokturk   |
|  |
| citizens of (1) the United States of America and (2) Turkey  |
| residing respectively at(1) 2827 Linden Lane, Falls Church, Virginia 22042   |
| and (2) 8139 Prescott Drive, Apt. 103, Vienna, Virginia 22180  |
| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said John L. Sibert and Mehmet Gokturk  |
|  |
| do hereby sell and assign to said The George Washington University   |
| of 2121 I Street, N. W., Suite 601, Washington, D. C. 20052  |
| its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and to "DIRECT POINTING APPARATUS   |
|  |
| AND METHOD THEREFOR"   |
|  |
| invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor,   |
| executed on even date herewith   |
| and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent and Foreign Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said  |
| The George Washington University   |
| its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Foreign Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made:  |
| And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.  |
| John L. Sibert  John L. Sibert  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date   |
| A Local Control Contro |
| Mehmet Gokturk 10/11/98 Date Date  |
|  |
| Date Date  |

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0215